

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID 20-001021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/5/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/20/2020 Final action:

Title: ***Award an Exclusive Franchise Towing and Storage Service Agreement for towing and storage of

evidence vehicles by the Fresno Police Department in the amount of \$405,039.99 for three years including an option for two one-year extensions, at \$135,013.33 per year to Fortney Towing, Bid File

No. 9515. (Subject to Mayor's veto)

Sponsors: Police Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 9515 RC Tow and Storage Evidence Vehicles RFP.pdf, 2. Towing and Storage Services of Evidence

Vehicles service contract - CAO and vendor.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/20/2020
 1
 City Council
 approved